

AENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LSH90073

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

o±--e

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Mountain State Building
Automation, LLC
6444 Sissonville Dr.
Sissonville, WV 25320

DATE PRIN	ITED	TE	RMS OF SA	LΣ	SHIP	VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
10/01/ BID OPENING DATE	-	<u></u>						
300000000000000000000000000000000000000		11/13/	2008	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME ()1-30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	IMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	**************	******						
			Ì					
	*****	****	****	+++++	****	بالمستلد بالدياد والدياد	*****	
							BE SUBMITTED	[*
Ì	WITH B	ID SUB	MISSI	UM TWO TM	G AFFIDA(TI MOSI	DE SOBMITIED	
	*****	*****	****	*****	*********	*****	******	*
							10:00 AM	
	AT LAK	IN HOS	PITAL	, 1 B	ATEMAN CI	RCLE, L	AKIN, WV 25287 I	N
	THE CO	NFEREN	CE RO	DM				
	*****	*****	****	****	*****	*****	******	*
			ĺ					
0001			EA		036 73			
		1	C.A.		936-73		20 750 00	# 20 # FF 0 00
	PATIENT		ERTNG	SVST	₽'IVI		\$28,750.00	\$28,750.00
		_ ///		0101	51-1			r. Hitting
1								
	CONTRA	CTOR S	HALL	PROVI	DE ALL LA	BOR, MA	rerials,	
	EQUIPMI	ENT RE	QUIRE	D TO	INSTALL A	ND MAIN	TAIN A NEW	OTE DATE OF SERVICE A R. S. PRINCE SERVE.
	WANDER:	ING PA	TIENT	SECU	RITY SYST	EM FOR	LAKIN HOSPITAL.	PEGEIVED
	7777	na our	2552	l		-		
!	SEE ATT	TACHED	SPEC	LFICA	CIONS	N. Labour		2000 NOV 13 A II: 03
1	! Mandate	ושע עמר	ALDOB I	ן משפר	\	MOE TO	SCHEDULED FOR	TOBO MAN 13 W H. O.
	DCTOBER	2 24	2008	ווממאי	ONFERE	מונה בתנה	SCHEDULED FOR SINESS OFFICE OF	
	LAKIN F	OSPTT	AT. T.	AKTNI	WEST VIR	CINTA	SINESS OFFICE OF	ing the second contraction of the second con
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0121111		TATE OF WV
Ž	ALL INT	CEREST	ED BI	DERS	ARE REQU	IRED TO	BE PRESENT AT	
, -	THIS ME	ETING	. FA	LURE	TO ATTEN	D THE MA	NDATORY PREBID	The second secon
9	CONFERE	INCE S	HALL #	MOTU	TICALLY :	RESULT İ	N	
]	PISQUAL	IFICA	CION.	NO ON	IE PERSON	CAN RE	RESENT MORE	
Ì	THAN ON	E VENI	JOR.	•				
-	INQUIRI	-EG	İ			}		
			PMOT	SHATA	BE ACCE	מינית תקיתם	OUGH CLOSE OF	
		. <u>×</u> 010	70140	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	OUGH CLOSE OF	
SIGNATURE	, 5	1=1	\rightarrow			TELEPHONE	54-0415 DATE	11/12/05
TITLE \ \ \ = 0	دې د .	FE	N 7:	22121		<u> </u>	~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	i / /2 / OF S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VICE PI	CESIDENT		ى√ر	33121	وعط		ADDRESS CHANGE	O TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted
 The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160 103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160 103) to the vendor
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

6444 Sissonville Dr.

Sissonville, WV 25320

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Mountain State Building Automation,

Request for Quotation T.SH900

LSH90073

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

Ciery 2. Carts (304) 184-0415 11/12/08	DATE PRIN	NTED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
BUSINESS ON 1.0/28/2008. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USPS, FAK, COURTER OR E-MAIL. IN DRDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE DUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL DUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION DO19 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25311 FAX: 304-558-4115 B-MAIL: ROBERTA A WAGNER@WV.GOV EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE MOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. AND THE CALLY EXPLORED THE WEST VIRGINIA CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. SEEFEVERSES DEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS. SEEFEVERSE DEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS. SEEFEVERSE DEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS. SEEFEVERSE DEFORTERM AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS. SEEFEVERSE DEFORTERM AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS. SEEFEVERSE DEFORTERM AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS. SEEFEVERSE DEFORTERM AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS. SEEFEVERSE DEFORTERM AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS. SEEFEVERSE DEFORTERM AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS. SEEFEVERSE DEFORTERM AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS. SEEFEVERSE DEFORTERM AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS. SEEFEVERSE DEFORTERM AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS. SEEFEVERSE DEFORTERM AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS. SEEFEVERSE DEFORTERM AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS. SEEFEVERSE DEFORTERM AND CONDITIONS FELSOWS.					~					
BUSINESS ON 10/28/2008. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USPS, FAX, COURTER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN INFAIR ADVANTAGE. NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL DUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL DUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION DOIS WASHINGTON STREET. EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25311 FAX: 304-558 4115 B-MAIL: ROBERTA.A. WAGNER@WV.GOV EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-ID-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACL VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE RENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED THE SECRIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. ADDRESS OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. SEEFEVERS SDEFORMENCE AND CONDITIONS SEEFEVERS SDEFORMEN							BID	OPENING TIME	ი :	1.30PM
VIA USPS, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSUE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN INFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25811 FAX: 304-558-4115 B-MAIL: ROBERTA.A WAGNEROWV.GOV EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE MIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. SERREVERSE SOR FORTERMS AND GONORIONS SERREVERSE SOR FORTERMS AND GONORIONS AND THE PUBLIC TO THE SERVERSE SOR FORTERMS AND GONORIONS SERREVERSE SOR FORTERMS AND GONORIONS SERREVERSE SOR FORTERMS AND GONORIONS AND THE PUBLIC TO	LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25311 FAX: 304-558-4115 S-MAIL: ROBERTA A WAGNER@WV.GOV EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-LD-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BLD FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BLD. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BLD AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BLD AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BLD SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BLD. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND SONDIFICIANS BATURE CLASS OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE TO PROCEED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND SONDIFICIANS BATURE CLASS OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE TO PROCEED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND SONDIFICES TO PROCEED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND SONDIFICES TO PROCEED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND SONDIFICES TO PROCEED.		VIA US NO VENI QUESTI	PS, FA DOR RE ONS WI	X, CO CEIVE LL BE	URIER S AN ANSW	OR E-MAIL. UNFAIR ADVAN ERED ORALLY.	IN TAGE IF	ORDER TO ASSUME , NO SUBSTANT POSSIBLE, E-M	RE VE	. 7
EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PILLEPHONE. SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PILLEPHONE. PILLEPHONE. PARE PROCEED. PARE PUBLICATION OF SUCH BID SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PILLEPHONE. PILLEPHONE. PARE PUBLICATION OF SUCH BID SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PILLEPHONE. PARE PUBLICATION OF SUCH BID SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PILLEPHONE. PARE PUBLICATION OF SUCH BID SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PILLEPHONE. PARE PUBLICATION OF SUCH BID SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PILLEPHONE. PARE PUBLICATION OF SUCH BID SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PILLEPHONE. PARE PUBLICATION OF SUCH BID SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PILLEPHONE. PARE PUBLICATION OF SUCH BID PARE PUBL		DEPARTI PURCHAS 2019 W	MENT O SING D ASHING	F ADM LVISI CON S	ON TREET					
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PAGE OTHER THE PROVIDED IN THE PUBLICATION OF SUCH BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PATER TO SUM THE PUBLICATION OF SUCH BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PATER TO SUM THE PUBLICATION OF SUCH BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		1	3	,	WAGN	R@WV.GOV				
TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE FAILURE TO SUB- MIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TELEPHONE TELEPHONE TELEPHONE TELEPHONE TELEPHONE TO SOME THE WORK TO SUBMIT TO SUBHING THE WORK TO SUBMIT TO SUBHIN THE WORK TO SUBMIT THE WORK THE WORK TO SUBMIT THE WORK TO SUBMIT THE WORK THE WORK THE WORK TO SUBMIT THE WORK THE WORK THE WORK THE WORK TO SUBMIT THE WORK THE WORK THE WORK TO SUBMIT THE WORK THE WORK THE WORK THE WORK TO SUBMIT THE WORK THE W		 EXHIBIT	5 5							
WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ATURE Clair & Carts TELEPHONE C304) 184-04(5) DATE 11/12/08		FION FOR REQUIRE SUBMIT THE BIC SIGNED VENDOR' CHAPTER MIT THE	OR A PURS EACH AT THE AND SU S COMP 21 OF	BLIC VEND SAME ENCL BMITT LIANC THE D PUR	IMPROOF THE COSED WITH WEST CHASI	VEMENT CONSTANT SUBMITS AT SUBMITS AT SUBMITS AT SUBMITS AT SUBMITS AT A SUBMITS A SUBMITS AT A	TRUCT A BIT IT OF AFFIC AS EV SIONS DE IT WIT	TION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK COMPLIANCE WE NAVIT MUST BE TIDENCE OF THE OF ARTICLE 1 FAILURE TO SU	TO ITH D, B-	
JATURE Clary E. Carts TELEPHONE (2304) 184-0415 DATE 11/12/08		VITHIN IS RECE EXECUTE	90 CAL IVED D PURC	ENDAR UNLE HASE	DAYS SS OT ORDER	AFTER THE 1 HERWISE SPEC WILL BE COM	NOTIC CIFIE NSIDE	E TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY RED NOTICE TO		
Ciery 2. Carts (304) 184-0415 11/12/08	NATURE /7		<u> </u>		SEE REVE				ΙΔΤΕ	
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ADOVE	Cien	y 2. Ce	itts FEIN				(4)			



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25320

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Mountain State Building Automation LLC 6444 Sissonville Dr.

Request for Quotation

LSH90073

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287 3

DATE PRI	VTED	TE STEEL	RMS OF SAI	:	SHIP	VIA	FO.B		FREIGHTTERMS
10/01									
BID OPENING DATE	2 3 2000 2000	_11/13/		CAT			OPENING TIME	de la contraction de la contra	:30PM
LINE	9	UANTITY	UOP	NO.	TEMINI	JMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
·	RIGHT NOTIC SUPPI	T TO CAN CE TO TH LIED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT : F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	IMMEDIAT FERIALS ALITY OR	ING RESERVES ELY UPON WRI OR WORKMANSH DO NOT CONF CONTRACT	TTEN	
	THE E	IIGHER O S AS EST ST VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTMI OR MASON	ENT OF L COUNTY, I, SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL ABOR MINIMUM PURSUANT (PREVAILING		
	INTER REQUI OR IN	EST FOR RED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCI CONTAINE FITUTE OF	EPT FOR ED IN TH F ARCHIT	RBITRATION O ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMEN DELETED		
	WORKE A CER	RS' COM	PENSA E FRO	TION: 1 WOR	VENDOR KERS' COM	IS REQUI	IRED TO PROV	IDE SFUL.	
		F THE I'		CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREME	NT	
	OF COL ISSUA THE B	MMERCIA NCE OF	GENT CONTRACTOR	ERAL ACT. THE	LIABILITY UNLESS C MINIMUM	INSURAI THERWIS	LL FURNISH P NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED DF INSURANCE		
	FURNI	SH PROO	FOF	RUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	FUL VENDOR SI ISK INSURANCI DF THE CONTRA	E IN	
	(XX)	BONDS:	FIVE		ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT	OF	
BIGNATURE /				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE		DATE	. ,
TITLE	E C	FE	N 01.3	<u> </u>	·		1) 984-0415	HANCES	11/12/08 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VICE A				INSERT		ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE		



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

6444 Sissonville Dr.

Sissonville, WV 25320

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Mountain State Building Automation

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

LSH90073

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ST

ROBERTA WAGNER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS
10/01/2008	
SID OPENING DATÉ: 11/13/2008	BID OPENING TIME 01-30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID A BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CRE SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AU STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL OF UNDER \$100,000 PERSONAL	TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL H A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ F THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, EDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A JTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED ALETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED
BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERI	IAL BOND
() MAINTENANCE BOND: A COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR	TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND TEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF
REV. 11/00	
EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS PROJECTS	& STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST V	IRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET
SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPRO PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE CO IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STEEL ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACTOR OF THE STEEL OF PURING ALL OF THE STEEL ALL OF PURING BELIEVERSE	CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, VEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF OST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, , WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS E MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF TATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES HINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED BLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF
Cay & Cat	TELEPHONE (304) 984-0415 DATE (1/12/08
VICE PRESIDENT FEN 263312652	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NA	ME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

Mountain State Build b LLC 6444 Sissonville Dr.

Sissonville, WV 25320

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Mountain State Building Automation

Request for Quotation LSH90073

þ Ţ LSH90073

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 10/01/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY LOP CAT HEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND
LINE QUANTITY LOP CAT HEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND
POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND
POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND
ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND
ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND
TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
PRODUCTS IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL
PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL
LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED
ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE
PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT
DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN
ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BLD DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING
OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND
REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE
SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.
REV. 3/88
EXHIBIT 9
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT ADDENDA
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE Chery E. Cautor TELEPHONE (304) 984-0415 DATE (1/12/07)
TILE 111 - 0050 05 - FEIN 21-33121053 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

6444 Sissonville Dr.

Sissonville, WV 25320

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Mountain State Building Automation

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER LSH90073

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

Ť

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

304-675-0860

11/12/08

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIM		10000000000000000000000000000000000000		010100000000000	120000000000000000000000000000000000000		1	Salara da	
10/01/			IVIS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
ID OPENING DATE		11/13/	2008			RTD	OPENING TIME		•30PM
LINE		ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	0.2000.000.0000.0000								
	AND A DAND SPI AND LIS PURCHAS SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATIONS LL BE IVISION OF THE	PART FOR FORW N. ADD	IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI	HAVE PROTECT. THE BUY:	ARE THE ADDEN DCURED DRAWIN HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STA GINEER SHALL TE AGENCY FOR	IGS ATE ALSO	
	INTERES OPENING	TED P DATE ITHIN	ARTIES ANY FOURT	AND ADD	ENDUM SHO	SSARY, ULD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE BI RECEIVED BY T FO THE BID	.D 'HE	
,	BIDDERS DIVISIC THAT A SHALL A EXCEPTI	AND N PPLY LSO A ON MA	SUBM: THE S TO TI PLY TO BE FO	ITTE SAME HE C O AN OR A	O TO TH RULES DRIGINAL ADDENDUM I ADDENDU	E STAT AND REC BIDDINC DOCUME M THAT	KNOWLEDGED BY PURCHASING FULATIONS DOCUMENT THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR	,	
]	REV. 11	/96		111111111111111111111111111111111111111					
	EXHIBIT	10		,					
	ADDENDU	M ACK	OMLEDG	EMEN	T				
	ADDENDU MY PROP	M(S) A OSAL,	ND HAV PLANS	e ma	CEIPT OF DE THE NI OR SPECII	ECESSARY	LOWING CHECK REVISIONS TO LETC.	ED	
	ADDENDU	M NOS	•						
RNATURE Orig	C. Oeu	<u>~</u>		EE REVE	ASE SIDE FOR T		ortions 84-0415	DATE	lolok



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

6444 Sissonville Dr.

Sissonville, WV 25320

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Mountain State Building Automation

Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ť

LSH90073

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
10/01/ BID OPENING DATE:		17/13/	2008			רדים		PENING TIME	01 · 30PM
LINE	QUAN	67.63 (67.63)	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM.N	OWBER STD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
:	NO. 1	<u>/_</u>	[]	112]0	\$ CEC	<u></u>			
	NO. 2		₩ 11 % 12 42	D 11 15 15 0	0 0 6 5				
	1 0 " 3	4	U 17 W 29 U	U 41 16 15	o o o n				
	NO. 4	11	n o o a	ाकक क्या	u p • •				
	MO 5	ч			• • 4 0				
								E RECEIPT OF THOS THE BIDS.	ŧΕ
	REPRESE ORAL DI AND ANY INFORMA	NTATIC SCUSSI STAT TION	ON MA ON HE PERS SSUE	E OR LD B ONNE IN	ETWEEN VI IS NOT VRITING A	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING	AAI RE	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE	
	Cu	ry.	2	Cu	to AVRM		GN	IATURE	
		1	- 1	بالمايال	AURIN	Alun CC	ME	PANY	
i i	· iv te ie • • •	11/1	2.108	• •		DA	TE	E	
	REV. 11	/96							
			CON	TRAC	ORS LICE	ense			
\$	PERSONS	DESIR UST BE	ING T	O PER NSED EMPO	FORM CONT THE WE WERED TO	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE	IG IN TH	S THAT ALL WORK IN THIS IA CONTRACTORS E CONTRACTORS	
IGNATURE / (205	<u> </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDF	FIONS	
THE	Cation) FEIN	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			C304)	98.	4-0415	11/12/08
ILLE DIVERSE OCE	=SIDEDA OF	FEI	つんふ	عادنه	รว			ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

6444 Sissonville Dr.

Sissonville, WV 25320

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Mountain State Building Automation

Request for

BEQINUMBER LSH90073

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV

25287 304-675-0860

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 10/01/2008 3ID OPENING DATE: /2008 OPENING TIME :30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DEVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STAITE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: MONDAIN STATE BUILDING AUTOMATION LLC CONTRACTORS NAME: WV044802 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NOL: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS or alters the information provided from the sources as DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOLD AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTLY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

GNATURE Cin Ci

TELEPHONE 304) 984-0415

1110 08

VILLE PLESIDENT 263312652 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOM

LLC

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

6444 Sissonville Dr.

\$issonville, WV 25320

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Mountain State Building Automation

Request for Quotation

LSH90073

. PA	GE 🔆
	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION	1100
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTICE	v: Or
· ·	

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

f			860 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000		1	4	·
10/01		RMS OF SALE	SHIF	· VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT	TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	11/13/	2008		BTD	OPENING TIME	01.30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	uop CAT. NO	ITEM N	JMBER	UNITPRICE	AMO	JNT
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************			
	ORDER.						
	REV 1/2005						
		N	OTICE				
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE	SUBMITTED	TO:			
			MINISTRAT	ION			
	BUILDIN	ING DIVIS G 15	LON				
			STREET, E2 25305-0130				
				-			
	PLEASE NOTE: THE BID SHOU THE ENVELOPE	LD CONTAII	N THIS IN	ORMATION	BE APPRECIATE N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	D. OF	
	SEALED BID						
	BUYER:		RW/FII	E 22	h dan dan di dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan		
	REQ. NO :	M -481 -588 -688 -198 -198 -198 -198 -198 -198 -198	LSH900	173			
	BID OPENING	DATE:	11/13/	2008	t dan san dan san san san san sa		
	BID OPENING I	CIME:	1:30 P	·M			
,	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y	DE A FAX N DU REGARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR B	CASE IT	IS NECESSARY		
	(304	1_984-012	4				
	PLEASE PRINT	OR TYPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCERNING TH		L CRAIG VERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS		
SIGNATURE Cui	E. Carto			TC) COUCNIC	984-0415	DATE 11/12/08	
TITLE VICE OFF	FER	26331	1652			ANGES TO BE NOTED A	BOVE



HODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	on

REQ NUMBER LSH90073

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

0±−**0**

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	IMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA			F.0.8		FREIGHT TERMS
10/01/ IID OPENING DATE	2008					2				
2012/06/2016 00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:		11/13/	2008	<u>~0000 (00000000</u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPEN	ING TI	4E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP C	;	ITEM NUMB			UNITPRIC	95556566666666666	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>					100000000000000000000000000000000000000	000,000,000,000,000		
							L			

	*****	THIS	IS THE	END OF	י ספּר	тенол	n 77	*****	MODE T	#20 750 00
		12120	20 1111		I/T. Ö	Deugil	0/3	20000	TOTAL:	\$28,750.00
i										
						l				
ļ										
-		Ī								
]								
						-			1	:
										į
						-				

		1								
) 557255250	DE FOR TERM	(020118-200	NEW YEAR			
NATURE / .	0/1-	····		neverse al	TELE	PHONE.	JIHONS:	· -	DATE	
NATURE Cui	Cut	(FEIN	2633/2		10	PHONE 304) 98	<u>84-0</u>	415		11/12/68
MILLE PL	PECIPER	- '-'''	つんろくに	ルタマン			1	ADDRESS	CHANGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	MOUNTAIN	STATE	BUILDING	AUTOMATION.	LLC		
Authorized Signa		_		,		11/12/08	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ŧ

RFONUMBER LSH90073

∵ P,	AGE	ं
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER
BO4-558-0067

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Mountain State Building Automation LLC

6444 Sissonville Dr. Sissonville, WV 25320

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

DATE PRINTED	TE TE	AMS OF SAL	E CONTRACTOR	SH	IP-VIA		F.O.B	8300000000 7:
10/30/2008 D OPENING DATE:								FREIGHT TERMS
	_11/13/	<mark>/2008</mark>	Section consess	N. Salasana	BID	OPENIN	IG TIME O	1.30PM
LINE QL	IANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMI	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
2 AD: SHOUL	DENDUM D BE SI GN AND BID	ACKNO GNED	ANSWE VLEDGI AND R	TURNED	HED ATTACHI WITH YOU	מדם לוו	S DOCUMENT FAILURE ATION OF	
	ļ			REQU	ISITION	NO : L	SH90073	
ADDENI	OUM ACK	NOMITE	GEMEN	T				
HUNGME	IUM (S) #	AMD HW	VE MA	DE THE 1	THE FOL NECESSAR CATION,	\$ DENT(CHECKED SIONS TO MY	
ADDEND NO. 1	UM NO		e	1/12/08				
10. 2								
10 3								
NO 4								
NO 5		,						
L UNDEI ADDENDI	RSTAND M	THAT F AY BE	FAILUF CAUSE	RE TO CO FOR RE	NFIRM TI JECTION	E RECE OF BID	IPT OF THE	
REPRESE	MIATIPI	N MADE	ORIA	SSUMED	THAT AN TO BE MA NDOR'S	מזות הת	L ING ANY NTATIVES	
TURE () . (1 ()		s	EE REVER		ERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
Ci E. Clut	_				TELEPHONE (304)	984-04	DATE	11/12/08
VICE PRESIDENT	FEIN		31265	52		ΑC	DRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED AROVE
WHEN RESPO	NDING TO	RFQ, IN	ISERT N	IAME AND	ADDRESS II	V SPACE	ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER LSH90073

PA	GĘ 🤃	Š
	2	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Mountain State Building Automation LLC 6444 Sissonville Dr. Sissonville WV, 25320

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES LAKIN HOSPITAL

1 BATEMAN CIRCLE LAKIN, WV 25287

DATE PRIN	FED	TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO:B	FREIGHT TERMS
10/30/	2008					CREIGHT FERMS
D OPENING DATE:	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	1 1/13/		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	INFORM.	ATION	ISSUED IN	L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM County SI MOUTHN STA	D TO THE	e, 24C
R	EV 11	/96		. 11115	/08 ATE	
			END O	F ADDENDUM NO 1		
JURE //			SEE REVE	FASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	DITIONS:	
Chi	E Ost	\supset		(324)	984-0415 DATE	1/12/08
VICE -PCES		FEIN	26331265	2	ADDRESS CHANGES	
WHEN	DECDON	IDING TO	DEO MECOT	NIALATE AND ADDRESS IN		

Agency	
REQ P O# LSH90073	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the u	indersigned, Mountain State Building Automation, LLC
of Sissonville , WV	, as Principal, and <u>The Cincinnati Insurance</u>
	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	d (\$ 1437, 50) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
The Condition of the above obligation is such that wherea	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached he	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
RFQ #LSH90073Patient Wandering System at Lakin Hospit	al - According to Plans & Specifications
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	they into a particular to a parameter and the state of th
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by	ater into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation	on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated	illty of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
·	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and a	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which t waive notice of any such extension	the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
•	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereu	into set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
13th _{day of} November , 2008	
	March 1 Old B 11 A A A A A B
Principal Corporate Seal	Mountain State Building Automation, LLC (Name of Principal)
	By My Land
	By (Must be President or
	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	The Cincinnati Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Sear	(Name of Surety)
	. 1
	he a grad
Grogony	T Gordon, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact
Gregory	V
	Surety Phone No 800-696-0802

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

> Allan L. McVey; Larry D. Kerr; Gregory T. Gordon; Patricia A. Moye and/or Kimberly J. Wilkinson

Charleston, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Twenty Million and No/100 Dollars (\$20,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 1st day of April, 2007

CORPORATE SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUILER

On this 1st day of April, 2007, before me came the above-named Senior Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument

the corporate seal of said Company and the corporation by the authority and direction of said corporation.

I. the undersigned Secretary or Assistant S

MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147 03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

1314

day of november

) ss:

2008

Greggy Secretary

BN-1005 (4/07)



6444 Sissonville Dr Sissonville, WV 25320 (304) 984-0415 FAX (304) 984-0124

To:	WV Division of Purchasing	Attn:	Roberta Wagner		
Date:	November 13, 2008	Re:	RFQ # LSH90073 Lakin Hospital		

WE ARE PLEASED TO SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL:

Scope

- Provide a Patient Wandering System at Lakin Hospital per specifications in RFQ # LSH90073 & Addendum #1
- Install system for 8 doors (2 have exterior keypads) and 4 Nurse Station Consoles
- 50 Transmitters
- 150 Extra straps
- Extra sounder in Hallway at Door #1
- Tie into existing fire alarm panel for deactivation upon alarm
- Provide a central power supply, owner will NOT have to provide 120-VAC at each door

TOTAL PRICE

\$28,750

SALES TAX NOT INCLUDED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

CCEPTED BY:	
	Mountain State
SIGNATURE	BUIDING AUTOMATION
COMPANY NAME	Caig & Carter
DATE	AIGHORIZED SIGNATURE

This offer will become a contract between us by your execution of the acceptance form above. By accepting this offer you assent to the terms and conditions of sale set forth on the reverse side thereof as well as those set forth on the face thereof. Any different or additional terms or conditions set forth in any acceptance of this offer or contained in any documents submitted by you in response to this offer are hereby objected to and rejected